SUNNY REMOTE CONTROL
SC
R-
20
SUNNY REMOTE CONTROL
Enhanced flexibility for Sunny Island and Sunny Backup
Systems using Sunny Island and Sunny Backup are now even more flexible: to maximize the user conve-
nience, we have moved the control unit out of the inverter. With the Sunny Remote Control, you can now

Data cable
Outdoor data cable 2 / 5 / 10 / 20 m
Type designation
Status: January, 2012
4 x 20 characters
Rotary push button
12 V
(of SBU 2200, SI 2224 / 2012 or data cable SI 6.0H / 8.0H)
200 mA
SD/MMC card with 128 MB1 GB
RS 422
CAT5e-FTP patch cable (2 x RJ45 plug)
20 m
225 x 140 x 65 mm
approx. 400 g
0 °C … +50 °C
IP 20
CE
128 MB (included)
CAT5e-FTP patch cable, 5 m (included)
Optional
SRC-20
Technical data Sunny Remote Control
SMA
SUN N Y REMO TE CO NTRO L
Three-phase system Single-phase system